LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 24, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/1099

HRES 1099

Providing for the concurrence by the House in the Senate amendment to H.R. 6, with an amendment.

Congress: 115 (2017-2019, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Sep 28, 2018

Current Status. Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. (Sep 28, 2018)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/1099

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2]
Party: Republican < Statet OR ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors
No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

No committee referrals or activity are recorded for this bill.

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Congress


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/1099
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/1099
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000791

Related Bills

Bill

115 HR
6

115S
3489

115HR
6778

115S
3383

115 S
3384

115 HR
6110

115 S
3120

115 HR
5796

115HR
5776

115 HR
5812

115 HR
1925

115 HR
3528

115 HR
4841

115 HR
5799

115 HR
5810

115 S
3008

115 HR
6004

115HR
5722

115 HR
5714

115 S
2899

115S
2926

115HR
5802

115 HR
5679

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Oct 24, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-271.

Sep 25, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Sep 12, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Aug 23, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Aug 23, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Jun 25, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Jun 25, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 484.
Jun 20, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
Jun 19, 2018: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Ways and Means. H. Rept. 115-764, Part .
Jun 13, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education,
Labor, and Pensions.

Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 572.

Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 582.

Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 581.

Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 563.

Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 562.

Jun 6, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Jun 5, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

May 25, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

May 23, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

May 22, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

May 22, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

May 15, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

May 7, 2018: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee
on Energy and Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for
consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.


https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3489
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3489
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6778
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6778
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3383
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3383
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3384
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3384
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6110
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6110
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3120
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3120
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5796
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5796
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5776
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5776
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5812
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5812
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1925
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1925
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3528
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3528
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4841
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4841
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5799
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5799
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5810
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5810
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3008
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3008
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6004
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6004
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5722
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5722
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5714
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5714
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2899
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2899
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2926
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2926
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5802
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5802
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5679
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5679

Summary (as of Sep 28, 2018)

Sets forth the rule for consideration of the Senate amendment to H.R. 6 (Substance Use-Disorder Prevention that
Promotes Opioid Recovery and Treatment for Patients and Communities Act or the SUPPORT for Patients and
Communities Act).

ActionsTimeline

e Sep 28, 2018: Introduced in House

e Sep 28, 2018: Mr. Walden moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.

e Sep 28, 2018: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1099.

e Sep 28, 2018: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H9174-9255)

e Sep 28, 2018: DEBATE - The House proceeded with further debate on H. Res. 1099.

e Sep 28, 2018: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.

e Sep 28, 2018: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H9256-9257)

e Sep 28, 2018: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 393 - 8 (Roll no. 415).(text: CR H9174-9242)

e Sep 28, 2018: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 393 - 8 (Roll no. 415). (text: CR H9174-9242)

e Sep 28, 2018: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

