

HRES 1099

Providing for the concurrence by the House in the Senate amendment to H.R. 6, with an amendment.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Sep 28, 2018

Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. (Sep 28, 2018)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/1099>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2]

Party: Republican • **State:** OR • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

No committee referrals or activity are recorded for this bill.

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
115 HR 6	Related bill	Oct 24, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-271.
115 S 3489	Related bill	Sep 25, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
115 HR 6778	Related bill	Sep 12, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
115 S 3383	Related bill	Aug 23, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
115 S 3384	Related bill	Aug 23, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
115 HR 6110	Related bill	Jun 25, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
115 S 3120	Related bill	Jun 25, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 484.
115 HR 5796	Related bill	Jun 20, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
115 HR 5776	Related bill	Jun 19, 2018: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Ways and Means. H. Rept. 115-764, Part I.
115 HR 5812	Related bill	Jun 13, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 HR 1925	Related bill	Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 572.
115 HR 3528	Related bill	Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 582.
115 HR 4841	Related bill	Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 581.
115 HR 5799	Related bill	Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 563.
115 HR 5810	Related bill	Jun 12, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 562.
115 S 3008	Related bill	Jun 6, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
115 HR 6004	Related bill	Jun 5, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
115 HR 5722	Related bill	May 25, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
115 HR 5714	Related bill	May 23, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
115 S 2899	Related bill	May 22, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
115 S 2926	Related bill	May 22, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
115 HR 5802	Related bill	May 15, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
115 HR 5679	Related bill	May 7, 2018: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Sets forth the rule for consideration of the Senate amendment to H.R. 6 (Substance Use-Disorder Prevention that Promotes Opioid Recovery and Treatment for Patients and Communities Act or the SUPPORT for Patients and Communities Act).

Actions Timeline

- **Sep 28, 2018:** Introduced in House
- **Sep 28, 2018:** Mr. Walden moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
- **Sep 28, 2018:** DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1099.
- **Sep 28, 2018:** Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H9174-9255)
- **Sep 28, 2018:** DEBATE - The House proceeded with further debate on H. Res. 1099.
- **Sep 28, 2018:** At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
- **Sep 28, 2018:** Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H9256-9257)
- **Sep 28, 2018:** Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 393 - 8 (Roll no. 415). (text: CR H9174-9242)
- **Sep 28, 2018:** On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 393 - 8 (Roll no. 415). (text: CR H9174-9242)
- **Sep 28, 2018:** Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.